SIC

INDUSTRY CATEGORY as of March 2024

6321
833901
9411
805903
8059
7999

8322
811102
804912

7549, 7539
6162, 6163, 6282
7231 wrong number
832241

7349

874201
Category too broad
7032
5812
736101 wrong #

8351
866104
866107

8641
866106
866108
801104

8221, 8222
734902, 734908
729965

8059
832201

4215

4215
832230
832208
729926
802101
809902

Accident & Health Insurance

Addiction

Administration of Educational Govt. Programs
Adult Care Facilities

Adult Daycare Programs

Amusement & Recreation Services

Arts & Culture

Arts, Crafts, Hobby Supplies

Assisted Senior Living

Attorneys & Legal Services

Audiologists

Automotive (Car) Services

Bankers, Mortgage, Loans, Reverse Mortgages
Beauty Care

Boarding Houses

Building Cleaning and Maintenance Services
Business Management Consultants
Business Related

Camps for Children

Catering & Dining

Chauffer Services

Children Related (services and activities), Daycare,
rehab

Church Organizations

Churches

Civic / Social /Fraternal Associations
Clergy

Clergy & Pastoral Counseling

Clinics

Colleges, Universities, and Special Schools
Commercial/Residential Cleaning Services
Concierge Services

Convelescent Homes

Counseling Services

Courier Services

Courier Transportation

Crime & Fraud, Help Lines

Crisis Intervention

Dating & Match Making

Dental Care

Dental Info Bureaus
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8092
9431
152129
839905
839901, 839902
5047
8322, 8299
6732
806203
736103
7361
7261
7929
596301
804204
569901, 3915
6282
7991
832240
738951
7261
8062
9199
9441
839909
804903
9431
809905
591202
8099
809909
8082
8082
152115, 152149
8361
832241
801103
805908
6324
806202
8742

Dentists-Oral Surgeons

Dialysis & Renal Care (NEW)

Diet & Nutrition Public Health Programs
Disability Accessibility Rennovations
Disability Services

Drug Abuse & Addiction

Durable Medical Equipments

Education for Adults & Seniors
Educational/Religious/Charitable Trusts
Emergency & Surgical Care Urgent Care
Employment & Job Related

Employment Agencies

End of Life Services (See Funeral, Burial, Cremation)
Entertainers | Entertainment (See Arts & Culture)
Event / Party Planning Services

EyeCare / Geriatric Optometry

Fashion Design Accessories

Financial Planning, Investment Consultants
Fitness

Food Pantries

Fundraising Advertisers (See Commercial Services)
Funeral & Cemetery Arrangements Services
General Medical & Surgical Hospitals
GOVERNMENT, City, State, County

Govt Social Human Resources

Handicap Services & Organizations

Health & Nutrition Consultants

Health & Wellness Programs (See Diet & Nutrition)
Health and Welfare Agencies

Healthcare Products

Hearing / Audiology Care

Holistic Practitioners

Home Health Care

Home Healthcare Companies

Home Modifications, Restoration, Handyman
HomeCare

Homeless Shelters

Hormone Therapy

Hospices

Hospital and Medial Service Plans

Hospitals

Human Resources
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8322

6411
832208
3915
8331, 833102
809298
653137
731901
8322
9441
5047
421506
8011
179615

803198

411912, 421506, 495315

495315
866123
832227
806301
832209
751304
4214
4212
6531

Category too broad

804907
8059
804911
5999
801111
801128
804918
866108
805101
805909
8059
874203

Individual & Family Social Services
Innovations

Insurance Agents Brokers Services& Medicare,
Social Security see above - Accident
Interventions, Crisis Services

Jewelers & Materials & Manufacturers

Job Training & REHAB SERVICES

Kidney Dialysis Centers

Low Rent Housing

Media & Marketing & Advertising & Publicity
Medicaid Social Programs

Medicaid: Admin of Social, H/R & Income Maintence
Medical & Hospital & Dental Equipment & Supplies
Medical Courier

Medical Doctors & Clinics

Medical Equipment Installation

Medical Home Visits

Medical Practices & Doctors

Medical Services Transportation, courier, waste
removal)

Medical Waste Removal

Meditation

Mental Health Counselors

Mental Health Services

Mentoring: Speakers / Bloggers / Authors
Moving - Self-Service

Moving - Local Transfers

Moving - Local Trucking without storage
Moving - Real Estate Sales Liquidators
Networking Groups

Nurses

Nursing and Personal Care Facilities
O/T-Occupational Therapists

Office Equipment & Awards
Ophthalmologists

Orthopedic Surgeons

P/T-Physical Therapists

Pastoral - Spiritual Services

Personal Care Homes

Personal Care Homes

Personal Care Homes

Personnel Consultants
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074218, 0752, 075231,

075233, 0742
5912, 591205
809901
8322
8651
8651
8063
866118
6531
6531
653109
6531
833102
653104
8661
804964
809302
805904
6211
832206
8361

Search site for locations

8051
832221
8399
8093
866103
5941
801102
801101
866112
4789
4731
4729
4724
472403
945105, 864102
9451
864102
809932

Pets & Animal Care

Pharmacies, Drugstores

Physician & Surgeon Info Bureaus
Placement & Referral Consultants
Political Organizations

Political Organizations Candidates
Psychiatric Hospitals

Rabbis

Real Estate: Realtors

Real Estate: Agents & Managers

Real Estate: Appraisers - Industrial & Commercial
Real Estate: Properties - Commercial & Residential

Rehab Services

REITs-Real Estate Investments
Religious Organizations
Respiratory Therapists

Respiratory Therapy

Retirement Communities & Homes

Security Brokers, Stocks & Bonds, Mutual Funds

Senior Citizens Services

Senior Living Consultants - Healthcare
Silver Sneakers Locations

Skilled Nursing Care Facilities

Social Workers

Social/Senior Services

Specialty Outpatient Facilities
Spiritual Organizations

Sporting Goods Stores & Bicycle Shops
Sports Medicine & Injury

Surgeons & Physicians

Synagogues & Executive Directors
Transportation

Transportation Freight & Cargo
Transportation Passenger Arrangements
Travel Agencies

Travel Consultants Services

Veteran & Military Info Services
Veterans & Military Affairs

Veterans and Military Organizations
Vision Care Ophthalmologists
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