SIC	INDUSTRY CATEGORY as of March 2024
6321	Accident & Health Insurance
833901	Addiction
9411	Administration of Educational Govt. Programs
805903	Adult Care Facilities
8059	Adult Daycare Programs
7999	Amusement & Recreation Services
	Arts & Culture
	Arts, Crafts, Hobby Supplies
8322	Assisted Senior Living
811102	Attorneys & Legal Services
804912	Audiologists
7549, 7539	Automotive (Car) Services
6162, 6163, 6282	Bankers, Mortgage, Loans, Reverse Mortgages
7231 wrong number	Beauty Care
832241	Boarding Houses
7349	Building Cleaning and Maintenance Services
874201	Business Management Consultants
Category too broad	Business Related
7032	Camps for Children
5812	Catering & Dining
736101 wrong #	Chauffer Services
	Children Related (services and activities), Daycare,
8351	rehab
866104	Church Organizations
866107	Churches
8641	Civic / Social /Fraternal Associations
866106	Clergy
866108	Clergy & Pastoral Counseling
801104	Clinics
8221, 8222	Colleges, Universities, and Special Schools
734902, 734908	Commercial/Residential Cleaning Services
729965	Concierge Services
8059	Convelescent Homes
832201	Counseling Services
4215	Courier Services
4215	Courier Transportation
832230	Crime & Fraud, Help Lines
832208	Crisis Intervention
729926	Dating & Match Making
802101	Dental Care
809902	Dental Info Bureaus

	Dentists-Oral Surgeons
8092	Dialysis & Renal Care (NEW)
9431	Diet & Nutrition Public Health Programs
152129	Disability Accessibility Rennovations
839905	Disability Services
839901, 839902	Drug Abuse & Addiction
5047	Durable Medical Equipments
8322, 8299	Education for Adults & Seniors
,	
6732	Educational/Religious/Charitable Trusts
806203	Emergency & Surgical Care Urgent Care
736103	Employment & Job Related
7361	Employment Agencies
7261	End of Life Services (See Funeral, Burial, Cremation)
7929	Entertainers Entertainment (See Arts & Culture)
596301	Event / Party Planning Services
804204	EyeCare / Geriatric Optometry
569901, 3915	Fashion Design Accessories
6282	Financial Planning, Investment Consultants
7991	Fitness
832240	Food Pantries
738951	Fundraising Advertisers (See Commercial Services)
7261	Funeral & Cemetery Arrangements Services
8062	General Medical & Surgical Hospitals
9199	GOVERNMENT, City, State, County
9441	Govt Social Human Resources
839909	Handicap Services & Organizations
804903	Health & Nutrition Consultants
9431	Health & Wellness Programs (See Diet & Nutrition)
809905	Health and Welfare Agencies
591202	Healthcare Products
8099	Hearing / Audiology Care
809909	Holistic Practitioners
8082	Home Health Care
8082	Home Healthcare Companies
152115, 152149	Home Modifications, Restoration, Handyman
8361	HomeCare
832241	Homeless Shelters
801103	Hormone Therapy
805908	Hospices
6324	Hospital and Medial Service Plans
806202	Hospitals
8742	Human Resources
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 	

8322	Individual & Family Social Services
33	Innovations
	Insurance Agents Brokers Services& Medicare,
6411	Social Security see above - Accident
832208	Interventions, Crisis Services
3915	Jewelers & Materials & Manufacturers
8331, 833102	Job Training & REHAB SERVICES
809298	Kidney Dialysis Centers
653137	Low Rent Housing
731901	Media & Marketing & Advertising & Publicity
8322	Medicaid Social Programs
9441	Medicaid: Admin of Social, H/R & Income Maintence
5047	Medical & Hospital & Dental Equipment & Supplies
421506	Medical Courier
8011	Medical Doctors & Clinics
179615	Medical Equipment Installation
	Medical Home Visits
803198	Medical Practices & Doctors
	Medical Services Transportation, courier, waste
411912, 421506, 495315	removal)
495315	Medical Waste Removal
866123	Meditation
832227	Mental Health Counselors
806301	Mental Health Services
832209	Mentoring: Speakers / Bloggers / Authors
751304	Moving - Self-Service
4214	Moving - Local Transfers
4212	Moving - Local Trucking without storage
6531	Moving - Real Estate Sales Liquidators
Category too broad	Networking Groups
804907	Nurses
8059	Nursing and Personal Care Facilities
804911	O/T-Occupational Therapists
5999	Office Equipment & Awards
801111	Ophthalmologists
801128	Orthopedic Surgeons
804918	P/T-Physical Therapists
866108	Pastoral - Spiritual Services
805101	Personal Care Homes
805909	Personal Care Homes
8059	Personal Care Homes
874203	Personnel Consultants

074218, 0752, 075231,	
075233, 0742	Pets & Animal Care
5912, 591205	Pharmacies, Drugstores
809901	Physician & Surgeon Info Bureaus
8322	Placement & Referral Consultants
8651	Political Organizations
8651	Political Organizations Candidates
8063	Psychiatric Hospitals
866118	Rabbis
6531	Real Estate: Realtors
6531	Real Estate: Agents & Managers
653109	Real Estate: Appraisers - Industrial & Commercial
6531	Real Estate: Properties - Commercial & Residential
833102	Rehab Services
653104	REITs-Real Estate Investments
8661	Religious Organizations
804964	Respiratory Therapists
809302	Respiratory Therapy
805904	Retirement Communities & Homes
6211	Security Brokers, Stocks & Bonds, Mutual Funds
832206	Senior Citizens Services
8361	Senior Living Consultants - Healthcare
Search site for locations	Silver Sneakers Locations
8051	Skilled Nursing Care Facilities
832221	Social Workers
8399	Social/Senior Services
8093	Specialty Outpatient Facilities
866103	Spiritual Organizations
5941	Sporting Goods Stores & Bicycle Shops
801102	Sports Medicine & Injury
801101	Surgeons & Physicians
866112	Synagogues & Executive Directors
4789	Transportation
4731	Transportation Freight & Cargo
4729	Transportation Passenger Arrangements
4724	Travel Agencies
472403	Travel Consultants Services
945105, 864102	Veteran & Military Info Services
9451	Veterans & Military Affairs
864102	Veterans and Military Organizations
809932	Vision Care Ophthalmologists